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Gujarat Forensic Science University
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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal from the State Government for Gujarat for development of the Gujarat Forensic Science University (GFSU), Gandhinagar into a world class university having various centres of excellence in different areas related to forensic and allied sciences for the benefit of the society and to widen its reach to strengthen the criminal justice delivery system;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government in this regard;

(c) whether the efforts of the State Government in this regard are being supported through financial assistance of Rs. 300 crores in the first phase as developmental funds; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a): Yes Madam. A Proposal has been received from the state

Government of Gujarat.

(b) to (d): The proposal is currently being examined by the Government.
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